(“Laberge”) to provide planning and engineering services 

to the Town; and has received a proposal dated May 30, 2025 from Laberge (the “Addenda”) to 

implement the Project; and 

WHEREAS, Laberge proposes to bill a flat fee for Addendum No. 2025042-1 of One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 dollars ($150,000.00), the entirety of which will be paid 

using funds received from the Grant. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of 

Coeymans does hereby authorize Supervisor Stephen Donnelly to sign the Addenda provided by 

Laberge.